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Threshold Cost Training Opportunities

The Ohio Department of Education will be hosting virtual Threshold Cost Trainings. The
trainings are available to school and district personnel to assist in the successful submission
of catastrophic cost reimbursement applications. The virtual trainings will be held via
TEAMS. Below are the description, dates and times for the training opportunities. There is no
additional registration needed for the trainings, click link to join training.

Brief Overview Trainings - This will be a brief training on threshold cost with focus on changes
for this year.

o Wed. Feb. 28,1-1:30pm

e Thurs. Feb. 29,2-2:30pm

e Mon. March 4, 9-9:30am

e Mon.March11,11-11:30am

e Fri. March 15, 10-10:30am

Comprehensive Trainings - This will be a comprehensive training on threshold cost with focus
the use and functionality of the calculation spreadsheet and system.

e Mon.March4,1-3pm

e Wed.March6,1lam-1pm

e Thurs. March 14, 10am-12pm

e Mon. March 18, 1-3pm

e Tues. March 26, 1-3pm

e Mon.April1,10am-12pm

Open Office Half-Hour - This is an opportunity to ask questions to department staff. No formal
training will take place.

e Wed. March 13,10-10:30a

e Wed. March 20, 10-10:30a

e Wed. March 27,10-10:30a

e Wed.April 3,10-10:30a

e Wed.April 10,10-10:30a

e Wed. April 24, 10-10:30a

e Mon. April 29, 10-10:30a

e Tues.April 30,10-10:30a
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